H \$65.00 47939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM630221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		01/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIFY SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	1 Tech Drive, Suite 125		
City:	Andover		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01876		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4793943	OMNIFY SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4789715	OMNIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421674

Email: thomas.loran@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas V. Loran

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Cap Francisco CALLEORNIA 044

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109537-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Loran
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Loran/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest - Omnify Software, Inc (January 15, 2021)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Omnify Software, Inc (January 15, 2021)#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest - Omnify Software, Inc (January 15, 2021)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST** is made as of January 15, 2021 by AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, OMNIFY SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6511/0854; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement and to re-convey to Grantor any and all rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all the Trademark Collateral originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, and releases all other rights it may have to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party, at Grantor's expense, further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.
- 4. Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or its designee, to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as Secured Party

By:_____

Name: Shishir Agrawal Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
Omnify Software	USA	4,793,943	December 17, 2014	August 18, 2015	Omnify Software, Inc.
OMNIFY	USA	4,789,715	December 17, 2014	August 11, 2015	Omnify Software, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/05/2021